Docket No.: 11882.00

		Dockerin	U 11002/00
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 93-01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMEN		
OM5 No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	PATENT	SONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Gary D. Golichowski		2. Name and address of rece	eiving party(ies):
		Name: Water Pik, Inc.	
		Address: 1730 East Prosp	ect Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		-	
⊠ Aşsignment □ N	Merger		<u>-</u> -
☐ Security Agreement ☐ 0	Change of Name	City: Fort Collins	State/Prov.: CO
☐ Other		Country: USA	ZIP: 80553-0001
Execution Date: 17 December 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yeş 🗵 No
Application number(s) or patent numbers	s(s):		170
If this document is being filed together w	rith a new application, t	he execution date of the appli	ication is:
Patent Application No. Filing da		B. Patent No.(s)	
Timig as		B. 1 dieni 110.(3)	
29/172,393 10 Decem	iber 2002		
·	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Brad J. Hattenbach		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 42,642		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP			
370 17th Street, Suite 4700		Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:	-1-0
City: Denver State	/Prov.: CO	04-1415	
·			- H - 24 - 16 - 1
Country: USA ZIP:	80202-5647	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief,</li> </ol>	the foregoing informati	on is true and correct and an	v effected convice a true conv
of the original document.	D 11 <del>44 11</del>		, επισούνου σοργίο α σαφ φφργ
Brad J. Hattenbach	Blady Nable	Noci	3 - 7 - 03
Name of Person Signing	U	Signature	Date
Total nu	ımber of pages including çoʻ	ver sheet, attachments, and	

**2**004

03/07/2003 16:48 FAX 303 629 3450

RightFAX

**2**002/004

03/07/2003

700025679 Docket No.: 11882.00

FORM PTO-1585 (Modified)			O.: 11882.00		
(Rev. 03-01) OMS No. 0651-0027 (quq 5/31/2002)	MECORDAY MON FC		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
POGATREVILL	PATEN	ITS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings	▼		▼ ₩		
To the Honorabia Commissioner	of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les):     Gary D. Golichowski		2. Name and address of rece	elving party(les):		
		Name: Water Pik, Inc.			
		Address: 1738 East Prosp	ect Road		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(lea	) ☐ Yes ☒ No	<del></del>			
Nature of conveyance:					
⊠ Assignment	□ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement					
	Change of Name	City: <u>Fort Collins</u>	State/Prov.: <u>CO</u>		
D Other		Country: <u>TISA</u>	ZIP: 80553-0001		
Execution Date: 17 December 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es)	: D		
4. Application number(s) or patent n		American Individual of Good Care (42)	☐ Yes ⊠ No		
£_					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)			
29/172,393	December 2002				
<u> </u>	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:			and patents involved;		
Name: Brad J. Hattenbach		7. Total fee (37 OFP 9 44):	ė .		
Registration No. 42,642		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Address: DORSEY & WRITNEY LLP		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or Insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
370 17th Street, Suite 4700					
WAY THE OTHER STREET STREET	<del></del>	Authorized to be charged	d to deposit account		
		6. Deposit account number:			
City: Denver	State/Prov.: CO	04–1415	1		
Country: <u>USA</u>	ZIP: 80202-5647	(Attech duplicate copy of this pag	F. M. San Co. Co. Co.		
<u> </u>		<u></u>			
. Statement and signature.		ISE THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is two and accept and accept and					
	$\mathcal{Q}_{-11}\mathcal{H}_{-1}$	<del> </del>			
Brad J. Hattenbach		unioc->	3-7-03		
Name of Person Signing —	(/ Ola) number of pages (security = -	Signature	4 Date		
	otal number of pages including o	wer spect, anachments, and			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sime! Information to: Commissioner of Palaritis & Trademarks, Box Assignmence Washington, D.C. 20231

450 DORSEY & WHITNEY 3/12/03 3:01 PAGE 4/6

03/07/2003 16:49 PAI 303 629 3430

DORSEY AND WEITNEY

RightFAX

**2**1003/004

## ASSIGNMENT # 1

WHERBAS, I, Gary D. GOLICHOWSKI, whose post office address is 504 Lori Road Cheyenne, Wyoming 82007, have made a certain original and ornamental design relating to an Articulating Arm for a Shower Head, for which I have made application for Design Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Application Serial No. 29/172,393, filed on December 10, 2002, for ARTICULATING ARM FOR A SHOWER HEAD (Attorney Docket 11882.00); and

WHEREAS, I now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and WHEREAS, Water Pik, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose post office address is 1730 East Prospect Road, Fort Collins, Colorado 80553-0001, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said design, said application, or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and the Design Letters Patent, or any reissue or reexamination thereof, to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said Water Pik, Inc., and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, international and foreign and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Design Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon, or any reissue or reexamination thereof; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Design Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instruction the filing date and serial number of said application.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making

Page 1 of 2

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

3/12/03 3:01 03/07/2003 16:49 FAX 303 829 3450

PAGE 5/6

DORSEY AND WHITNEY

RightFAX

**2**004/004

application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Design Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said design, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hercunto set my hand and affixed my scal on the date indicated below.

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF LARIMER

. 200 Z before me a notary public day of DEEML in and for said county, appeared Gary D. GOLICHOWSKI, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

85.

My continuesion expires:

Page 2 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gary D. GOLICHOWSKI, whose post office address is 504 Lori Road Cheyenne, Wyoming 82007, have made a certain original and ornamental design relating to an Articulating Arm for a Shower Head, for which I have made application for Design Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Application Serial No. 29/172,393, filed on December 10, 2002, for ARTICULATING ARM FOR A SHOWER HEAD (Attorney Docket 11882.00); and

WHEREAS, I now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and WHEREAS, Water Pik, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose post office address is 1730 East Prospect Road, Fort Collins, Colorado 80553-0001, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said design, said application, or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and the Design Letters Patent, or any reissue or reexamination thereof, to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said Water Pik, Inc., and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, international and foreign and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Design Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon, or any reissue or reexamination thereof; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Design Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instruction the filing date and serial number of said application.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making

**PATENT REEL: 013482 FRAME: 0390** 

application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Design Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said design, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date indicated below.

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF LARIMER

in and for said county, appeared Gary D. GOLICHOWSKI, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 03/07/2003

PAREAUTof 2

REEL: 013482 FRAME: 0391